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Bus 433
Sunday and Public Holiday journeys 
are now run by Tyrer Bus.
No changes to times.

Bus 434
Most journeys are now run by Tyrer 
Bus. An extra Monday to Friday 
journey is introduced at 1823 from 
Castleton. Rossendalebus journeys 
will also run until 3 September 2011.

Changes since the last edition

 

Local Link provides public transport in areas 
where other services are limited. Anyone living 
in the local area covered can use the service
and there are no age or disability restrictions. 
Local Link is a shared service so users may be 
travelling with other passengers.

For more information about Local Link
call Traveline on 0871 200 22 33
Calls cost 10p a minute plus network extras

or visit www.tfgm.com/locallink

Rochdale
Evening
Local Link
in this area

eas 

©Transport for Greater Manchester
PO Box 429 • Manchester • M60 1HX
28505–G433–2500–0811

For public transport information phone
Traveline on 0871 200 22 33
7am – 8pm Mon to Fri

8am – 8pm Sat, Sun & public holidays

Calls cost 10p a minute plus network extras

Visit the online bus timetable library
at www.tfgm.com

Printed on coated recycled paper made using 50% recycled fibre from 
post consumer sources and 50% virgin fibre from sustainable forests.

Easy access
on some buses



Mail-out service and alternative formats

To ask for leaflets to be sent to you, or to request large print, Braille or 
recorded information visit www.tfgm.com or phone 0871 200 22 33

Easy access on buses
   Journeys displaying this symbol in the timetable are run with low floor buses which 
   have no steps at the entrance, making getting on and off easier. Where shown, 
   low floor buses have a ramp for access and a dedicated space for wheelchairs and 
   pushchairs inside the bus. 
The bus operator will always try to provide easy access services where these services 
are scheduled to run. In case of difficulty, please contact the bus operator.

Service changes
A summary of service changes is available in 
the following places:
• Website
•	 Bus	Station	poster
•	 Leaflet	from	outlets

Using this timetable
Timetables show the direction of travel, bus 
numbers and the days of the week.
• Main stops on the route are listed on the 
 left. Each journey reads down the page.
• Where no time is shown against a 
 particular stop, the bus does not stop 
 there on that journey.
• Check any symbols which are shown and 
 the meanings at the bottom of the page.
• A route plan is also included in this leaflet.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown in four
figures. The first two are
the hour and the last two
are the minutes.
 

Examples:
0921 is 21 minutes past 9am
2148 is 48 minutes past 9pm

Tickets and information
Bus companies offer a range of tickets for 
use on their own buses. For travel on any 
service in the County, use System One 
tickets, including DaySaver.

Travelshops provide tickets, information 
and journey planning advice on buses, trains 
and trams for work and pleasure.

Further information

Opening times of Travelshops
in the area covered by this leaflet

Rochdale Bus Station 
 Mon to Fri 7am to 10.15am and 11am to 5.30pm 
 Saturday 8am to 10.15am and 11am to 5.30pm 
 Sunday* Closed

*Including public holidays
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 of travel

– Bus station/
 main connection point

– Train station
– Terminus433

433  434

Connection points

B Bus: Rochdale bus station
R Train: Castleton train station

Route plan for bus numbers

Buses run by
Rossendalebus
Knowsley Park Way
Haslingden
Rossendale
Lancashire
BB4 4RS
Telephone 01706 390 520
email: info@rossendalebus.co.uk

Tyrer Bus
16 Kirkby Road
Lomeshaye Industrial Estate
Nelson
BB9 6RS
Telephone 0845 1301716

Contains Ordnance Survey data ©Crown copyright and database right 2010
©0100022610 Transport for Greater Manchester 2011

Transport for Greater Manchester uses reasonable endeavours to check the accuracy 
of information published and to publish changes to information in a timely manner. In 
no event will Transport for Greater Manchester be liable for any loss that may arise 
from this information being inaccurate.



Castleton — Turf Hill — Belfield — Rochdale 433
Castleton — Kirkholt — Turf Hill — Belfield — Rochdale 434
Mondays to Fridays
               W  W
 M M M M M M  M M M M M M M M  M
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 l	 	 l
 Bus number 434 434 434 434 434 434  434 434 434 434 434 434 434 433 434 433
Castleton, Albion Street R 0718 0748 0818 0848 0923 0953  1423 1523 1553 1623 1653 1723 1753 1823 1823 1920
Kirkholt, Shops 0724 0754 0824 0854 0930 1000  1430 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800  1830  
Turf Hill, Neston Road 0731 0801 0831 0901 0936 1006  1436 1536 1606 1636 1706 1736 1806 1832 1836 1929
Firgrove 0735 0805 0835 0905 0940 1010  1440 1540 1610 1640 1710 1740 1810 1835 1840 1932
Belfield 0738 0808 0838 0908 0943 1013  1443 1543 1613 1643 1713 1743 1813 1839 1843 1936
Rochdale, Bus Station B 0745 0815 0845 0915 0950 1020  1450 1550 1620 1650 1720 1750 1820 1843 1850 1940

Saturdays  Sundays and Public HolidaysQ
       W W
 M M M M  M M M  M  M
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 l	 l
 Bus number 434 434 434 434  434 433 433  433  433
Castleton, Albion Street R 0818 0848 0923 0953  1723 1822 1920  1020  1620
Kirkholt, Shops 0824 0854 0929 0959  1729         
Turf Hill, Neston Road 0831 0901 0936 1006  1736 1831 1929  1029  1629
Firgrove 0835 0905 0940 1010  1740 1834 1932  1032  1632 
Belfield 0838 0908 0943 1013  1743 1838 1936  1036  1636
Rochdale, Bus Station B 0845 0915 0950 1020  1750 1842 1940  1040  1640

Bus 434 does not run on Sundays and Public Holidays.
M – Journey provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester.
l – Run by Rossendalebus. All other journeys are run by Tyrer Bus.
Q – For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please ring 0871 200 22 33.
Connection points: B – Bus  R – Train
W – Easy access bus. See inside front cover of this Bus Times leaflet for detail.
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Rochdale — Belfield — Turf Hill — Castleton 433
Rochdale — Belfield — Turf Hill — Kirkholt — Castleton 434
Mondays to Fridays 

                W
 M M M M M  M M M M M M M M M M  
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 l	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 l
 Bus number 434 434 434 434 434  434 434 434 434 434 434 434 434 434 433  
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Rochdale, Bus Station B 0650 0720 0750 0820 0855  1355 1435 1455 1525 1555 1625 1655 1725 1755 1900  
Belfield 0657 0727 0757 0827 0902  1402 1442 1502 1532 1602 1632 1702 1732 1802 1904  
Firgrove 0700 0730 0800 0830 0905  1405 1445 1505 1535 1605 1635 1705 1735 1805 1908  
Turf Hill, Neston Road 0704 0734 0804 0834 0909  1409 1449 1509 1539 1609 1639 1709 1739 1809 1911  
Kirkholt, Shops 0710 0740 0810 0840 0915  1415 1455 1515 1545 1615 1645 1715 1745 1815  
Castleton, Albion Street R 0717 0747 0817 0847 0922  1422 1502 1522 1552 1622 1652 1722 1752 1822 1920  
        t

Saturdays   Sundays and Public HolidaysQ
      W
 M M  M M M  M  M
	 	 	 	 	 	 l
 Bus number 434 434  434 434 433  433  433
Rochdale, Bus Station B 0855 0925  1725 1755 1900  1000  1600
Belfield 0902 0932  1732 1802 1904  1004  1604
Firgrove 0905 0935  1735 1805 1908  1008  1608
Turf Hill, Neston Road 0909 0939  1739 1809 1911  1011  1611
Kirkholt, Shops 0915 0945  1745 1815     
Castleton, Albion Street R 0922 0952  1752 1822 1920  1020  1620 

Bus 434 does not run on Sundays and Public Holidays.
M – Journey provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester.
l – Run by Rossendalebus. All other journeys are run by Tyrer Bus.
t – Continues to Rochdale Bus Station arriving 1514, running via Manchester Road and Drake Street. 

 – Schooldays only.
Q – For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please ring 0871 200 22 33.
Connection points: B – Bus  R – Train
W – Easy access bus. See inside front cover of this Bus Times leaflet for detail.
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